503615906 12/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILD BASIN INVESTMENTS, LLC	11/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUARRI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7500 RIALTO BLVD., SUITE 210	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8528061	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.745.5370

**Email:** jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: JAN MUENNINK C/O WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN MUENNINK	
SIGNATURE:	/jan muennink/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=quarri release of security interest#page1.tif source=quarri release of security interest#page2.tif source=quarri release of security interest#page3.tif

PATENT 503615906 REEL: 037313 FRAME: 0829

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of \(\frac{1}{2} - \frac{5}{5}\) is made by Wild Basin Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to the Security Agreement described below ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at 5806 Mesa Drive, Suite 260, Austin, Texas 78731;

WHEREAS, Quarri Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7500 Rialto Blvd., Suite 210, Austin, Texas 78735, executed and delivered that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 23, 2015, (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Grantors in and to all patent applications, rights or licenses to use any patents, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Patents listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of each business to which each Patent relates;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 37037-882, on November 13, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

4833-8799-6203v.1 52037-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

WILD BASIN INVESTMENTS, LLC

Print Name: Rosa L. McCormick

Print Title: President

Address: 5806 Mesa Drive, Suite 260 Austin, Texas 78731

## EXHIBIT A

## **Patents**

PATENT TITLE	ISSUE NO.	OWNER
Secure systems, software and methods	8,528,061	Quarri Technologies, Inc.
for verifying user-agent string by		
interrogation		

Release of Security Interest - Quarri Technologies, Inc. and Wild Basin Investments, LLC 4833-8799-6203v,1 52037-1

**RECORDED: 12/17/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037313 FRAME: 0832